BRCS080N02ZJ
Rev.D May.-2025                                                                            DATA SHEET
BRCS080N02ZJ
Rev.D May.-2025                                                                            DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
数值
Rating
单位
Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDSS 20 V
Drain Current ID(Tc=25℃) 8 A
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±12 V
Avalanche Current IAS 12.5 A
Single Pulsed Avalanche Energy EAS 111 mJ
Power Dissipation PD(Tc=25℃) 2.8 W
Junction Temperature Range Tj 150 ℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -55～150 ℃
Maximum Junction-to-Ambient
t≤10s RθJA 45
℃/W
Steady-State RθJA 80
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test Conditions
最小值
Min
典型值
Typ
最大值
Max
单位
Unit
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS VGS=0V   ID=250μA 20 25  V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS
VDS=20V  VGS=0V    1.0
μA
VDS=16V  TJ=150℃   50
Gate-Body Leakage Current
Forward
IGSS VGS=±12V  VDS=0V   ±0.1 μA
Static Drain-Source
On-Resistance RDS(on)
VGS=10V  ID=8.0A  8 10 mΩ
VGS=4.5V  ID=8.0A  9.5 11 mΩ
VGS=2.5V  ID=8.0A  14 16 mΩ
BRCS080N02ZJ
Rev.D May.-2025                                                                            DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS080N02ZJ
Rev.D May.-2025                                                                            DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS080N02ZJ
Rev.D May.-2025                                                                            DATA SHEET
外形尺寸图  /  Package Dimensions
BRCS080N02ZJ
Rev.D May.-2025                                                                            DATA SHEET